
2025 Bates College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-20   Conf: 4-8   Home: 8-10   Away: 4-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (221), Opp (245)   DPs Turned: Team (18), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (1), Sullivan (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Biggane (1), Genser (1),
Margiloff (1), Ryan (1), Swift (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Yardley (8), Dushney (3), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Hobbs 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (102-145),
Yardley (44-61), Tully (10-16), Dushney (7-11), McGrail (7-10), Sarabia (7-11), Hobbs (6-8), Bushley (5-7), McAslan (5-6), Carlisle (4-4),
Dio (3-4), Sheats (3-3), Shrake (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
29 Ryan, Keagan .305 32-32 105 24 32 3 0 2 8 41 .390 12 17 25 1 .452 1 4 16-19 70 6 2 .974
24 Genser, Ben .303 29-29 99 18 30 3 0 0 18 33 .333 10 3 11 2 .381 1 1 3-4 28 58 2 .977
17 Swift, David .278 32-32 115 19 32 5 2 7 28 62 .539 10 3 24 0 .349 1 2 5-7 220 23 1 .996
37 Biggane, Brandon .268 31-29 97 13 26 4 0 2 14 36 .371 10 4 28 0 .357 1 0 2-2 19 0 1 .950
4 Yoxall, Joe .250 28-19 60 14 15 0 0 0 4 15 .250 9 5 14 0 .387 1 1 4-5 43 38 3 .964
7 Margiloff, Jack .242 28-27 91 14 22 7 0 0 21 29 .319 6 8 23 2 .340 1 3 15-17 46 3 2 .961
5 Sullivan, Gibby .239 32-32 109 14 26 5 0 4 13 43 .394 21 1 20 2 .361 2 0 2-4 46 71 8 .936
25 Fortunato, Andrew .667 3-0 3 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 .667 0 1 1 0 .750 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
16 Canna, Tyler .333 4-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
30 Federico, John .286 10-3 14 9 4 2 0 0 5 6 .429 2 0 3 0 .333 2 0 0-0 2 7 2 .818
18 Dushney, Max .278 17-13 54 8 15 2 0 0 9 17 .315 2 1 7 1 .310 1 0 0-1 72 7 1 .988
35 Yoon, Luke .250 18-8 32 3 8 0 0 0 1 8 .250 6 3 6 2 .415 0 3 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
20 Thompson, Will .250 4-0 4 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
3 Kelley, Brennan .222 13-10 36 4 8 1 0 0 4 9 .250 2 2 7 1 .293 1 0 0-2 5 15 0 1.000
36 Tucker, Tyler .206 13-9 34 6 7 0 0 0 3 7 .206 4 1 13 0 .308 0 0 0-0 8 20 2 .933
39 Yardley, Liam .186 23-21 59 10 11 3 0 2 4 20 .339 3 7 19 2 .304 0 5 2-3 147 26 4 .977
1 Gesmondi, Ben .186 21-13 43 11 8 3 0 2 11 17 .395 8 3 17 1 .352 0 1 1-1 31 0 2 .939
40 Bibbo, Nolan .158 19-11 38 5 6 0 0 0 3 6 .158 2 1 10 0 .220 0 0 2-2 21 0 1 .955
Totals .255 32-32 996 177 254 38 2 19 151 353 .354 108 60 231 14 .359 12 20 53-68 784 303 37 .967
Opponents .291 32-32 1002 205 292 41 6 19 179 402 .401 158 46 212 5 .407 14 23 51-73 789 316 42 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Kolani, Henry 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
8 Cariello, Charlie 4.19 1-3 12 0 0 0-0 2 19.1 17 12 9 9 17 4 0 3 .236 1 1 0 1 2
13 Sarabia, Diego 4.73 0-4 10 9 0 0-0 0 45.2 51 29 24 23 41 7 1 3 .283 3 6 1 1 3
10 Carlisle, Kenny 4.84 1-2 10 4 0 0-0 0 22.1 18 13 12 20 25 1 0 1 .220 1 4 0 2 0
2 Shrake, Matthew 5.29 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 17.0 20 11 10 10 9 5 0 1 .294 0 0 0 1 0
12 Tully, John 5.40 4-3 9 9 1 0-0 0 48.1 54 36 29 26 33 8 1 2 .303 2 5 0 3 5
6 Miller, David 6.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 0
26 Bushley, Charlie 6.85 1-2 13 0 0 0-0 0 22.1 31 19 17 10 16 4 1 0 .344 2 3 0 1 2
21 McGrail, Christopher 6.87 0-3 8 3 0 0-0 0 18.1 22 14 14 11 14 4 1 2 .319 4 4 0 1 4
28 Dio, Max 7.50 1-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 4 6 5 10 3 0 0 0 .200 2 2 0 0 1
23 McAslan, Ian 7.71 2-2 8 6 0 0-0 0 25.2 26 22 22 13 22 2 0 3 .268 2 10 0 0 3
19 Hobbs, Nolan 7.71 1-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 21.0 25 21 18 14 18 2 2 2 .301 3 4 1 2 1
14 Zacharia, Theo 11.57 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 4 3 2 3 0 0 0 .333 0 1 0 1 0
40 Bibbo, Nolan 13.50 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 2 3 2 0 0 .333 3 0 0 0 0
22 Sheats, Micah 14.73 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 1 7.1 14 13 12 7 4 2 0 1 .483 3 6 0 1 2
Totals 6.19 12-20 112 32 1 1 3 261.2 292 205 180 158 212 41 6 19 .291 26 46 2 14 23
Opponents 4.59 20-12 118 32 3 3 6 263.0 254 176 134 108 231 38 2 19 .255 30 60 1 12 20



2025 Bates College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 25, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Kelley, Brennan 20 5 15 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sarabia, Diego 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 7 4 .636 0 0
20 Thompson, Will 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 McGrail, Christopher 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 7 3 .700 0 0
2 Shrake, Matthew 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
22 Sheats, Micah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
8 Cariello, Charlie 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
25 Fortunato, Andrew 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Dio, Max 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
35 Yoon, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Swift, David 244 220 23 1 .996 15 0 0 — 0 0
18 Dushney, Max 80 72 7 1 .988 0 7 4 .636 3 0
39 Yardley, Liam 177 147 26 4 .977 1 44 17 .721 8 0
24 Genser, Ben 88 28 58 2 .977 6 0 0 — 0 0
29 Ryan, Keagan 78 70 6 2 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Yoxall, Joe 84 43 38 3 .964 9 0 0 — 0 0
7 Margiloff, Jack 51 46 3 2 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Bibbo, Nolan 22 21 0 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Biggane, Brandon 20 19 0 1 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Gesmondi, Ben 33 31 0 2 .939 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Sullivan, Gibby 125 46 71 8 .936 10 0 0 — 0 0
36 Tucker, Tyler 30 8 20 2 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Tully, John 15 5 9 1 .933 1 10 6 .625 0 0
23 McAslan, Ian 6 1 4 1 .833 0 5 1 .833 0 0
30 Federico, John 11 2 7 2 .818 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Carlisle, Kenny 5 2 2 1 .800 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
19 Hobbs, Nolan 9 4 3 2 .778 0 6 2 .750 0 0
26 Bushley, Charlie 3 0 2 1 .667 0 5 2 .714 0 0
14 Zacharia, Theo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Canna, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Miller, David 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Kolani, Henry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1124 784 303 37 .967 44 102 43 .703 11 0
Opponents 1147 789 316 42 .963 64 106 30 .779 14 0


